RIALTO METROLINK PARKING LOT EXPANSION PROJECT PHASE 2

CITY PROJECT NO. 170808

Bid Schedules					PALP (DBA EXCEL PAVING)		Los Angeles Engineering		Riverside Construction		PCN3		Hillcrest Contracting	
BID ITEM DESCRIPTION		QUANTITY	V IINIT	· ·		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
1	Mobilization DESCRIPTION	1	LS	\$66,500.00	\$66,500.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$144,700.00	\$144,700.00	\$128,250.00	\$128,250.00	\$102,200.00	\$102,200.00	
2	Temporary Traffic control	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$34,200.00	\$34,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	
3	Water Pollution Control	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$25,080.00	\$25,080.00	\$13,800.00	\$13,800.00	
4	Parking Lot Lighting and Electrical System	1	LS	\$215,000.00	\$215,000.00	\$186,000.00	\$186,000.00	\$173,000.00	\$173,000.00	\$201,000.24	\$201,000.24	\$181,700.00	\$181,700.00	
5	3" Schedule 80 PVC conduit (SCE Feed Point)	50	LF	\$33.00	\$1,650.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$63.36	\$3,168.00	\$47.88	\$2,394.00	\$44.00	\$2,200.00	
6	Clearing, Grubbing and Removal	1 000	LF	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,800.00	\$13,800.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	
7 8	Unclassified Excavation Cut Remove Existing Sidewalk	330 20	CY SF	\$89.00 \$5.00	\$29,370.00 \$100.00	\$135.00 \$25.00	\$44,550.00 \$500.00	\$70.00 \$50.00	\$23,100.00 \$1,000.00	\$28.50 \$3.42	\$9,405.00 \$68.40	\$54.00 \$12.00	\$17,820.00 \$240.00	
9	Remove Existing Curb and Gutter	175	LF	\$20.00	\$3,500.00	\$15.00	\$2,625.00	\$23.00	\$4,025.00	\$5.70	\$997.50	\$12.00	\$3,325.00	
10	Sawcut Existing Pavement	175	LF	\$6.00	\$1,050.00	\$10.00	\$1,750.00	\$4.12	\$721.00	\$5.70	\$997.50	\$6.40	\$1,120.00	
11	Unclassified Fill	200	CY	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$13.00	\$2,600.00	\$201.00	\$40,200.00	\$28.50	\$5,700.00	\$61.00	\$12,200.00	
12	Crushed Aggregate Base	400	CY	\$55.00	\$22,000.00	\$70.00	\$28,000.00	\$104.00	\$41,600.00	\$54.26	\$21,704.00	\$79.00	\$31,600.00	
13	Asphalt concrete	700	TON	\$88.00	\$61,600.00	\$82.00	\$57,400.00	\$90.00	\$63,000.00	\$77.75	\$54,425.00	\$100.00	\$70,000.00	
14	Cold Mill Existing AC; 0.15 ft Uniform Thickness	5,500	SF	\$1.00	\$5,500.00	\$0.60	\$3,300.00	\$1.30	\$7,150.00	\$2.11	\$11,605.00	\$0.83	\$4,565.00	
15	0.15 ft Thick Asphalt-Rubber Hot Mix (ARHM) overlay	60	TON	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$210.00	\$12,600.00	\$90.00	\$5,400.00	\$262.20	\$15,732.00	\$144.00	\$8,640.00	
	6" PCC curb & gutter, SC-201, w=1.50'	640	LF	\$45.00	\$28,800.00	\$30.00	\$19,200.00	\$30.00	\$19,200.00	\$45.60	\$29,184.00	\$33.00	\$21,120.00	
	8" PCC curb & gutter, SC-200, w=1.50'	175	LF	\$44.00	\$7,700.00	\$40.00	\$7,000.00	\$33.00	\$5,775.00	\$45.60	\$7,980.00	\$36.00	\$6,300.00	
	6" PCC curb, SC-202	810	LF	\$31.00	\$25,110.00	\$20.00	\$16,200.00	\$22.00	\$17,820.00	\$28.50	\$23,085.00	\$14.00	\$11,340.00	
19	Install wheel stops	34 200	EA SF	\$75.00	\$2,550.00	\$50.00	\$1,700.00	\$88.00	\$2,992.00	\$51.30	\$1,744.20	\$53.00	\$1,802.00	
20 21	Install detectable warning surfaces, SC-215 4" PCC sidewalk, SC-204	4,600	SF	\$65.00 \$9.00	\$13,000.00 \$41,400.00	\$28.00 \$6.00	\$5,600.00 \$27,600.00	\$49.00 \$6.20	\$9,800.00 \$28,520.00	\$39.90 \$11.40	\$7,980.00 \$52,440.00	\$34.00 \$6.00	\$6,800.00 \$27,600.00	
22	Construct Driveway Approach, SC-212	2	EA	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,273.00	\$4,546.00	\$11.40	\$18,240.00	\$10,500.00	\$27,000.00	
23	Construct modified curb ramp, SC-215 case B, type 1	2	EA	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,136.00	\$4,272.00	\$57.00	\$10,240.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	
24	Construct modified curb ramp at EV station, SC-215 case B, type 1	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,136.00	\$2,136.00	\$57.00	\$57.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	
25	Signing and Striping	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,016.00	\$9,016.00	\$3,420.00	\$3,420.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	
26	Construct New Ornamental Fence (H=5')	550	LF	\$88.00	\$48,400.00	\$112.00	\$61,600.00	\$102.00	\$56,100.00	\$102.60	\$56,430.00	\$158.00	\$86,900.00	
27	Construct New Ornamental Fence (H=7')	150	LF	\$138.00	\$20,700.00	\$300.00	\$45,000.00	\$126.50	\$18,975.00	\$182.40	\$27,360.00	\$270.00	\$40,500.00	
28	RCP 18" 2000-D	130	LF	\$120.00	\$15,600.00	\$150.00	\$19,500.00	\$92.50	\$12,025.00	\$171.00	\$22,230.00	\$200.00	\$26,000.00	
29	Parkway Drain, SPPWC 151-2, S=4'	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,400.00	\$10,400.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$8,550.00	\$8,550.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	
30	Parkway Drain, SPPWC 151-2, S=5' & 6'	1	LS	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$9,060.00	\$9,060.00	\$8,550.00	\$8,550.00	\$12,200.00	\$12,200.00	
31	Catch Basin SPPWC 300-3, w=4'	1	EA	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
32	Catch Basin sppwc 300-3, w=7', w/1" LD ADS 36" Perforated Retention/Infiltration System	1	EA LS	\$9,800.00 \$118,000.00	\$9,800.00 \$118,000.00	\$11,000.00 \$115,000.00	\$11,000.00 \$115,000.00	\$6,450.00 \$90,290.00	\$6,450.00 \$90,290.00	\$3,420.00 \$120,550.00	\$3,420.00 \$120,550.00	\$9,200.00 \$186,000.00	\$9,200.00 \$186,000.00	
34	Constuct Handrail	15	LF	\$365.00	\$5,475.00	\$600.00	\$9,000.00	\$202.00	\$3,030.00	\$353.40	\$5,301.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	
	Adjust existing water meter to grade	1	LS	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$855.00	\$855.00	\$315.00	\$315.00	
36	Furnish and install class A topsoil	190	CY	\$55.00	\$10,450.00	\$60.00	\$11,400.00	\$89.10	\$16,929.00	\$85.50	\$16,245.00	\$52.00	\$9,880.00	
37	Construct 4 inch thick integral colored concrete pavement	500	SF	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$22.50	\$11,250.00	\$17.10	\$8,550.00	\$7.40	\$3,700.00	
38	Construct 4-inch thick natural color concrete pavement	65	SF	\$25.00	\$1,625.00	\$40.00	\$2,600.00	\$43.00	\$2,795.00	\$11.40	\$741.00	\$7.00	\$455.00	
39	Perform Connection to water service	1	LS	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,800.00	\$13,800.00	\$13,100.00	\$13,100.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	
40	Furnish and install backflow preventer assembly	1	EA	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,752.00	\$7,752.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	
41	Furnish and install wye strainer assembly	1	EA	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$230.00	\$230.00	\$741.00	\$741.00	\$410.00	\$410.00	
	Furnish and install line size gate valve (shut off valve)	1	EA	\$530.00	\$530.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$440.00	\$440.00	\$809.40	\$809.40	\$430.00	\$430.00	
43	Furnish and install 1-1/2 inch master valve assembly	1	EA	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$912.00	\$912.00	\$630.00	\$630.00	
44 45	Furnish and install quick coupler valve assembly Furnish and install 1-1/2 inch SCH40 PVC irrigation mainline	3 435	EA LF	\$480.00 \$5.80	\$1,440.00 \$2,523.00	\$400.00 \$7.00	\$1,200.00 \$3,045.00	\$310.00 \$23.00	\$930.00 \$10,005.00	\$319.20 \$5.42	\$957.60 \$2,357.70	\$307.00 \$12.60	\$921.00 \$5,481.00	
	Furnish and install 3 inch SCH 40 PVC irrigation sleeving	75	LF	\$7.70	\$577.50	\$15.00	\$1,125.00	\$26.80	\$2,010.00	\$22.80	\$1,710.00	\$12.00	\$900.00	
47	Furnish and install 1-1/2 inch SCH 40 PVC irrigation sleeving	250	LF	\$5.90	\$1,475.00	\$8.00	\$2,000.00	\$14.20	\$3,550.00	\$15.96	\$3,990.00	\$6.60	\$1,650.00	
48	Furnish and install SCH 40 PVC control wire conduit	75	LF	\$6.30	\$472.50	\$15.00	\$1,125.00	\$19.50	\$1,462.50	\$21.66	\$1,624.50	\$6.60	\$495.00	
49	Furnish and install irrigation controller assembly	1	LS	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$18,300.00	\$18,300.00	\$23,256.00	\$23,256.00	\$22,600.00	\$22,600.00	
50	Furnish and install 1 inch drip zone control valve assembly	2	EA	\$745.00	\$1,490.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$530.00	\$1,060.00	\$581.40	\$1,162.80	\$870.00	\$1,740.00	
51	Furnish and install 1 inch control valve	2	EA	\$635.00	\$1,270.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$420.00	\$840.00	\$541.50	\$1,083.00	\$410.00	\$820.00	
	Furnish and install RZWS assembly	29	EA	\$99.00	\$2,871.00	\$240.00	\$6,960.00	\$71.20	\$2,064.80	\$74.10	\$2,148.90	\$152.00	\$4,408.00	
53	Furnish and install drip irrigation system	5,077	SF	\$2.60	\$13,200.20	\$3.00	\$15,231.00	\$4.00	\$20,308.00	\$0.86	\$4,366.22	\$2.10	\$10,661.70	
54	Perform soil preparation	5,077	SF	\$0.75	\$3,807.75	\$1.00	\$5,077.00	\$1.00	\$5,077.00	\$0.51	\$2,589.27	\$0.55	\$2,792.35	
55	Furnish and install root control barrier	960 25	LF EA	\$8.80	\$8,448.00 \$23,750.00	\$10.00	\$9,600.00	\$11.90	\$11,424.00	\$6.56	\$6,297.60	\$8.40	\$8,064.00	
56 57	Furnish and install 36-inch box tree Furnish and install 1 gallon shrub	780	EA	\$950.00 \$11.50	\$8,970.00	\$1,000.00 \$10.00	\$25,000.00 \$7,800.00	\$860.00 \$9.40	\$21,500.00 \$7,332.00	\$855.00 \$12.83	\$21,375.00 \$10,007.40	\$1,250.00 \$10.00	\$31,250.00 \$7,800.00	
	Furnish and install 1 gallon shrub	689	EA	\$26.00	\$17,914.00	\$30.00	\$20,670.00	\$19.30	\$13,297.70	\$36.48	\$25,134.72	\$24.00	\$16,536.00	
	Furnish and install 18 foot bth date palm	2	EA	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,190.00	\$10,380.00	\$6,498.00	\$12,996.00	\$5,400.00	\$10,800.00	
	Furnish and install shredded wood mulch	47	CY	\$77.00	\$3,619.00	\$85.00	\$3,995.00	\$100.00	\$4,700.00	\$84.36	\$3,964.92	\$92.00	\$4,324.00	
	Furnish and install Entrance Monument Sign	1	LS	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$78,250.00	\$78,250.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	
	90 days landscape maintenance	1	LS	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$12,400.00	\$12,400.00	\$9,348.00	\$9,348.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
	Furnish and install monument sign lighting system	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$9,576.00	\$9,576.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	
	Railroad coordination	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	
	Construct redwood header	26	LF	\$15.00	\$390.00	\$20.00	\$520.00	\$28.00	\$728.00	\$13.88	\$360.88	\$30.00	\$780.00	
	Construct temporary fence	26	LF	\$100.00	\$2,600.00	\$50.00	\$1,300.00	\$100.00	\$2,600.00	\$11.40	\$296.40	\$30.00	\$780.00	
67	Construct New Ornamental Swing Gate (H=7')	1 -	EA		\$6,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,288.00	\$5,288.00	\$6,384.00	\$6,384.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	
		10	OTAL	RID	\$1,078,852.95		\$1,124,723.00		\$1,156,998.00		\$1,221,986.15		\$1,222,195.05	

RIALTO METROLINK PARKING LOT EXPANSION PROJECT PHASE 2

CITY PROJECT NO. 170808

Bid Schedules				K	MCORP	Access Pacific		Leonida Builders		General Consolidated		Griffith Company	
BID ITEM		QUANTITY			TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization Terrification	1	LS	\$124,433.00	\$124,433.00	\$140,835.07	\$140,835.07	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$84,500.00	\$84,500.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00
3	Temporary Traffic control Water Pollution Control	1	LS LS	\$50,000.00 \$8,000.00	\$50,000.00 \$8,000.00	\$26,275.20 \$16,802.99	\$26,275.20 \$16,802.99	\$9,000.00 \$6,000.00	\$9,000.00 \$6,000.00	\$4,550.00 \$16,146.00	\$4,550.00 \$16,146.00	\$129,387.25 \$20,000.00	\$129,387.25 \$20,000.00
4	Parking Lot Lighting and Electrical System	1	LS	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$233,849.28	\$233,849.28	\$194,000.00	\$194,000.00	\$284,011.00	\$284,011.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00
5	3" Schedule 80 PVC conduit (SCE Feed Point)	50	LF	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$83.24	\$4,162.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$145.60	\$7,280.00	\$52.00	\$2,600.00
6 7	Clearing, Grubbing and Removal	1 330	LF CY	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,568.80	\$6,568.80	\$51,569.30	\$51,569.30	\$39,390.00	\$39,390.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
8	Unclassified Excavation Cut Remove Existing Sidewalk	20	SF	\$250.00 \$50.00	\$82,500.00 \$1,000.00	\$26.28 \$19.71	\$8,672.40 \$394.20	\$152.00 \$10.00	\$50,160.00 \$200.00	\$32.70 \$26.00	\$10,791.00 \$520.00	\$29.00 \$100.00	\$9,570.00 \$2,000.00
9	Remove Existing Curb and Gutter	175	LF	\$50.00	\$8,750.00	\$13.14	\$2,299.50	\$12.00	\$2,100.00	\$25.25	\$4,418.75	\$32.00	\$5,600.00
10	Sawcut Existing Pavement	175	LF	\$10.00	\$1,750.00	\$2.63	\$460.25	\$20.00	\$3,500.00	\$11.15	\$1,951.25	\$15.00	\$2,625.00
11	Unclassified Fill	200	CY	\$250.00	\$50,000.00	\$39.41	\$7,882.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$81.27	\$16,254.00	\$37.00	\$7,400.00
12 13	Crushed Aggregate Base Asphalt concrete	400 700	CY	\$50.00 \$70.00	\$20,000.00 \$49,000.00	\$54.81 \$98.66	\$21,924.00 \$69,062.00	\$100.00 \$200.00	\$40,000.00 \$140,000.00	\$102.70 \$105.30	\$41,080.00 \$73,710.00	\$128.00 \$97.00	\$51,200.00 \$67.900.00
14	Cold Mill Existing AC; 0.15 ft Uniform Thickness	5,500	SF	\$2.00	\$11,000.00	\$2.36	\$12,980.00	\$1.00	\$5,500.00	\$1.50	\$8,250.00	\$1.54	\$8,470.00
	0.15 ft Thick Asphalt-Rubber Hot Mix (ARHM) overlay	60	TON	\$230.00	\$13,800.00	\$347.62	\$20,857.20	\$300.00	\$18,000.00	\$162.50	\$9,750.00	\$213.00	\$12,780.00
	6" PCC curb & gutter, SC-201, w=1.50'	640	LF	\$25.00	\$16,000.00	\$42.04	\$26,905.60	\$40.00	\$25,600.00	\$39.00	\$24,960.00	\$35.00	\$22,400.00
	8" PCC curb & gutter, SC-200, w=1.50'	175	LF	\$60.00	\$10,500.00	\$45.98	\$8,046.50	\$45.00	\$7,875.00	\$104.46	\$18,280.50	\$37.00	\$6,475.00
18 19	6" PCC curb, SC-202 Install wheel stops	810 34	LF EA	\$20.00 \$50.00	\$16,200.00 \$1,700.00	\$15.77 \$68.32	\$12,773.70 \$2,322.88	\$35.00 \$100.00	\$28,350.00 \$3,400.00	\$23.30 \$30.60	\$18,873.00 \$1,040.40	\$30.00 \$57.00	\$24,300.00 \$1,938.00
20	Install detectable warning surfaces, SC-215	200	SF	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$39.41	\$7,882.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$75.40	\$15,080.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00
21	4" PCC sidewalk, SC-204	4,600	SF	\$4.00	\$18,400.00	\$9.20	\$42,320.00	\$8.00	\$36,800.00	\$6.50	\$29,900.00	\$12.00	\$55,200.00
22	Construct Driveway Approach, SC-212	2	EA	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,941.28	\$7,882.56	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
23	Construct modified curb ramp, SC-215 case B, type 1	2	EA EA	\$1,400.00 \$1,800.00	\$2,800.00 \$1,800.00	\$2,955.96 \$3,284.40	\$5,911.92 \$3,284.40	\$3,000.00 \$3.000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,900.00 \$3,900.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00
24 25	Construct modified curb ramp at EV station, SC-215 case B, type 1 Signing and Striping	1	LS	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,284.40 \$6,151.02	\$3,284.40 \$6,151.02	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00 \$18,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00 \$7,800.00	\$1,700.00 \$5,600.00	\$1,700.00 \$5,600.00
26	Construct New Ornamental Fence (H=5')	550	LF	\$90.00	\$49,500.00	\$118.24	\$65,032.00	\$180.00	\$99,000.00	\$97.40	\$53,570.00	\$100.00	\$55,000.00
27	Construct New Ornamental Fence (H=7')	150	LF	\$160.00	\$24,000.00	\$210.20	\$31,530.00	\$140.00	\$21,000.00	\$161.20	\$24,180.00	\$180.00	\$27,000.00
	RCP 18" 2000-D	130	LF	\$200.00	\$26,000.00	\$105.10	\$13,663.00	\$56.00	\$7,280.00	\$170.00	\$22,100.00	\$138.00	\$17,940.00
29	Parkway Drain, SPPWC 151-2, S=4'	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,598.16	\$4,598.16	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,790.00	\$10,790.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
30	Parkway Drain, SPPWC 151-2, S=5' & 6' Catch Basin SPPWC 300-3, w=4'	1	LS EA	\$4,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$4,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$5,255.04 \$5,255.04	\$5,255.04 \$5,255.04	\$10,000.00 \$7,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$7,000.00	\$11,180.00 \$11,050.00	\$11,180.00 \$11,050.00	\$10,000.00 \$6,600.00	\$10,000.00 \$6,600.00
	Catch Basin sppwc 300-3, w=4 Catch Basin sppwc 300-3, w=7', w/1" LD	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,882.56	\$7,882.56	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$12,870.00	\$12,870.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	ADS 36" Perforated Retention/Infiltration System	1	LS	\$162,000.00	\$162,000.00	\$229,908.00	\$229,908.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$94,120.00	\$94,120.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
34	Constuct Handrail	15	LF	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$407.00	\$6,105.00	\$112.00	\$1,680.00	\$390.00	\$5,850.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00
	Adjust existing water meter to grade	1 190	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00 \$19,000.00	\$985.32	\$985.32 \$11,232.80	\$500.00 \$80.00	\$500.00	\$1,820.00	\$1,820.00 \$18,591.50	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
36 37	Furnish and install class A topsoil Construct 4 inch thick integral colored concrete pavement	500	SF	\$100.00 \$14.00	\$7,000.00	\$59.12 \$19.71	\$9,855.00	\$12.00	\$15,200.00 \$6,000.00	\$97.85 \$26.00	\$18,591.50	\$55.00 \$57.00	\$10,450.00 \$28,500.00
38	Construct 4-inch thick integral colored concrete pavement	65	SF	\$27.00	\$1,755.00	\$15.77	\$1,025.05	\$8.00	\$520.00	\$16.00	\$1,040.00	\$76.00	\$4,940.00
39	Perform Connection to water service	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$459.82	\$459.82	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,610.00	\$12,610.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
	Furnish and install backflow preventer assembly	1	EA	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,280.92	\$1,280.92	\$3,550.00	\$3,550.00	\$3,640.00	\$3,640.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
41	Furnish and install wye strainer assembly	1	EA EA	\$500.00 \$500.00	\$500.00 \$500.00	\$210.20 \$426.97	\$210.20 \$426.97	\$500.00 \$650.00	\$500.00 \$650.00	\$390.00 \$520.00	\$390.00 \$520.00	\$700.00 \$380.00	\$700.00 \$380.00
42	Furnish and install line size gate valve (shut off valve) Furnish and install 1-1/2 inch master valve assembly	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$637.17	\$637.17	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$520.00 \$650.00	\$650.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
44	Furnish and install quick coupler valve assembly	3	EA	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$111.67	\$335.01	\$640.00	\$1,920.00	\$222.00	\$666.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
45	Furnish and install 1-1/2 inch SCH40 PVC irrigation mainline	435	LF	\$6.00	\$2,610.00	\$4.27	\$1,857.45	\$10.00	\$4,350.00	\$8.70	\$3,784.50	\$14.00	\$6,090.00
	Furnish and install 3 inch SCH 40 PVC irrigation sleeving	75	LF	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$9.52	\$714.00	\$45.00	\$3,375.00	\$45.00	\$3,375.00	\$33.00	\$2,475.00
47 48	Furnish and install 1-1/2 inch SCH 40 PVC irrigation sleeving Furnish and install SCH 40 PVC control wire conduit	250 75	LF LF	\$15.00 \$6.00	\$3,750.00 \$450.00	\$4.27 \$2.96	\$1,067.50 \$222.00	\$46.00 \$12.00	\$11,500.00 \$900.00	\$39.00 \$8.66	\$9,750.00 \$649.50	\$32.00 \$25.00	\$8,000.00 \$1,875.00
49	Furnish and install irrigation controller assembly	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$450.00	\$8,923.06	\$8,923.06	\$12.00	\$17,000.00	\$22,100.00	\$22,100.00	\$25.00	\$16,000.00
	Furnish and install 1 inch drip zone control valve assembly	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$256.18	\$512.36	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$585.00	\$1,170.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
51	Furnish and install 1 inch control valve	2	EA	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$229.91	\$459.82	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$390.00	\$780.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
	Furnish and install RZWS assembly	29	EA	\$100.00	\$2,900.00	\$85.39	\$2,476.31	\$360.00	\$10,440.00	\$336.20	\$9,749.80	\$100.00	\$2,900.00
53 54	Furnish and install drip irrigation system Perform soil preparation	5,077 5,077	SF SF	\$5.00 \$1.00	\$25,385.00 \$5,077.00	\$1.25 \$0.35	\$6,346.25 \$1,776.95	\$6.10 \$2.00	\$30,969.70 \$10,154.00	\$6.65 \$0.66	\$33,762.05 \$3,350.82	\$3.50 \$1.25	\$17,769.50 \$6,346.25
55	Furnish and install root control barrier	960	LF	\$1.00	\$9,600.00	\$7.55	\$7,248.00	\$10.00	\$9,600.00	\$9.75	\$9,360.00	\$11.00	\$10,560.00
56	Furnish and install 36-inch box tree	25	EA	\$800.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,044.44	\$26,111.00	\$920.00	\$23,000.00	\$1,066.00	\$26,650.00	\$850.00	\$21,250.00
57	Furnish and install 1 gallon shrub	780	EA	\$10.00	\$7,800.00	\$10.51	\$8,197.80	\$10.00	\$7,800.00	\$10.50	\$8,190.00	\$10.00	\$7,800.00
	Furnish and install 19 feet bth data palm	689	EA	\$30.00	\$20,670.00	\$21.68	\$14,937.52	\$25.00	\$17,225.00	\$32.50	\$22,392.50	\$21.00	\$14,469.00
	Furnish and install 18 foot bth date palm Furnish and install shredded wood mulch	2 47	EA CY	\$4,000.00 \$100.00	\$8,000.00 \$4,700.00	\$2,890.27 \$81.45	\$5,780.54 \$3,828.15	\$5,000.00 \$140.00	\$10,000.00 \$6,580.00	\$4,355.00 \$166.00	\$8,710.00 \$7,802.00	\$5,500.00 \$85.00	\$11,000.00 \$3,995.00
	Furnish and install Entrance Monument Sign	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$46,868.39	\$46,868.39	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$51,610.00	\$51,610.00	\$77,000.00	\$77,000.00
	90 days landscape maintenance	1	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,295.37	\$1,295.37	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,240.00	\$6,240.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
	Furnish and install monument sign lighting system	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,612.84	\$3,612.84	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	Railroad coordination	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$19,706.40	\$19,706.40	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$19,110.00	\$19,110.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
	Construct redwood header Construct temporary fence	26 26	LF LF	\$20.00 \$50.00	\$520.00 \$1,300.00	\$32.84 \$39.41	\$853.84 \$1,024.66	\$10.00 \$150.00	\$260.00 \$3,900.00	\$15.00 \$30.00	\$390.00 \$780.00	\$23.00 \$123.00	\$598.00 \$3,198.00
	Construct New Ornamental Swing Gate (H=7')	1	EA		\$6,000.00	\$7,357.06	\$7,357.06	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,630.00	\$6,630.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00
		T	OTAL		\$1,245,000.00		\$1,263,359.80		\$1,281,308.00		\$1,296,909.57		\$1,333,331.00
					. , .,		. , ,		. , . ,		. , ,		. , ,

RIALTO METROLINK PARKING LOT EXPANSION PROJECT PHASE 2

CITY PROJECT NO. 170808

Bid Schedules					United Irrigation Inc. DBA United GLI		Horizons Construction		All American Asphalt		ontractors	
BID ITEM	I DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$111,954.75	\$111,954.75	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	
2	Temporary Traffic control	11	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
	Water Pollution Control Parking Lot Lighting and Electrical System	1	LS	\$12,000.00 \$210,000.00	\$12,000.00 \$210,000.00	\$16,000.00 \$231,253.30	\$16,000.00 \$231,253.30	\$8,000.00 \$220,000.00	\$8,000.00 \$220,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$373,440.00	\$10,000.00 \$373,440.00	
	3" Schedule 80 PVC conduit (SCE Feed Point)	50	LF	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$37.00	\$1,850.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$138.00	\$6,900.00	
6	Clearing, Grubbing and Removal	1	LF	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$18,530.00	\$18,530.00	\$187,000.00	\$187,000.00	\$111,120.00	\$111,120.00	
	Unclassified Excavation Cut	330	CY	\$75.00	\$24,750.00	\$54.50	\$17,985.00	\$54.00	\$17,820.00	\$61.82	\$20,400.60	
8	Remove Existing Sidewalk	20	SF	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.90	\$218.00	\$14.00	\$280.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	<u> </u>
	Remove Existing Curb and Gutter Sawcut Existing Pavement	175 175	LF LF	\$9.00 \$11.00	\$1,575.00 \$1,925.00	\$7.63 \$4.36	\$1,335.25 \$763.00	\$31.00 \$4.00	\$5,425.00 \$1,575.00	\$6.84 \$9.60	\$1,197.00 \$1,680.00	
	Unclassified Fill	200	CY	\$110.00	\$22,000.00	\$54.50	\$10,900.00	\$54.00	\$10,800.00	\$27.00	\$5,400.00	
	Crushed Aggregate Base	400	CY	\$145.00	\$58,000.00	\$82.82	\$33,128.00	\$72.00	\$28,800.00	\$105.60	\$42,240.00	
	Asphalt concrete	700	TON	\$146.00	\$102,200.00	\$106.82	\$74,774.00	\$92.00	\$64,400.00	\$112.32	\$78,624.00	
	Cold Mill Existing AC; 0.15 ft Uniform Thickness	5,500	SF	\$1.75	\$9,625.00	\$0.85	\$4,675.00	\$2.50	\$13,750.00	\$1.44	\$7,920.00	<u> </u>
	0.15 ft Thick Asphalt-Rubber Hot Mix (ARHM) overlay 6" PCC curb & gutter, SC-201, w=1.50'	60 640	TON LF	\$193.00 \$30.00	\$11,580.00 \$19,200.00	\$163.50	\$9,810.00 \$20,230.40	\$92.00 \$38.00	\$5,520.00 \$24,320.00	\$360.00 \$33.60	\$21,600.00 \$21,504.00	
	8" PCC curb & gutter, SC-200, w=1.50'	175	LF	\$30.00	\$6,650.00	\$31.61 \$32.70	\$5,722.50	\$61.00	\$10,675.00	\$35.79	\$6,263.25	
	6" PCC curb, SC-202	810	LF	\$26.00	\$21,060.00	\$26.16	\$21,189.60	\$29.00	\$23,490.00	\$31.02	\$25,126.20	
19	Install wheel stops	34	EA	\$100.00	\$3,400.00	\$65.40	\$2,223.60	\$49.00	\$1,666.00	\$72.00	\$2,448.00	
	Install detectable warning surfaces, SC-215	200	SF	\$46.00	\$9,200.00	\$43.60	\$8,720.00	\$27.00	\$5,400.00	\$48.00	\$9,600.00	<u> </u>
	4" PCC sidewalk, SC-204	4,600	SF	\$6.75	\$31,050.00	\$6.00	\$27,600.00	\$7.00	\$32,200.00	\$10.80	\$49,680.00	<u> </u>
	Construct Driveway Approach, SC-212 Construct modified curb ramp, SC-215 case B, type 1	2	EA EA	\$4,800.00 \$2,800.00	\$9,600.00 \$5,600.00	\$4,360.00 \$3,161.00	\$8,720.00 \$6,322.00	\$6,100.00 \$3,000.00	\$12,200.00 \$6,000.00	\$8,160.00 \$1,152.00	\$16,320.00 \$2,304.00	
	Construct modified curb ramp at EV station, SC-215 case B, type 1	1	EA	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$3,101.00	\$3.27	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,152.00	\$1,152.00	
25	Signing and Striping	1	LS	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,900.00	\$10,900.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$14,400.00	
	Construct New Ornamental Fence (H=5')	550	LF	\$245.00	\$134,750.00	\$184.50	\$101,475.00	\$240.00	\$132,000.00	\$262.57	\$144,413.50	
27	Construct New Ornamental Fence (H=7')	150	LF	\$289.00	\$43,350.00	\$313.65	\$47,047.50	\$280.00	\$42,000.00	\$298.02	\$44,703.00	<u> </u>
	RCP 18" 2000-D Parkway Drain, SPPWC 151-2, S=4'	130 1	LF LS	\$340.00 \$7,000.00	\$44,200.00 \$7,000.00	\$207.10 \$4,578.00	\$26,923.00 \$4,578.00	\$200.00 \$8,700.00	\$26,000.00 \$8,700.00	\$96.00 \$5,400.00	\$12,480.00 \$5,400.00	
	Parkway Drain, SPPWC 151-2, S=5' & 6'	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,578.00	\$4,578.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	
31	Catch Basin SPPWC 300-3, w=4'	1	EA	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,725.00	\$2,725.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	
	Catch Basin sppwc 300-3, w=7', w/1" LD	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,270.00	\$3,270.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	
33	ADS 36" Perforated Retention/Infiltration System	1	LS	\$218,000.00	\$218,000.00	\$244,750.00	\$244,750.00	\$128,000.00	\$128,000.00	\$91,500.00	\$91,500.00	
	Constuct Handrail	15	LF	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$584.25	\$8,763.75	\$160.00	\$2,400.00	\$126.00	\$1,890.00	
	Adjust existing water meter to grade Furnish and install class A topsoil	1 190	LS	\$2,000.00 \$108.00	\$2,000.00 \$20,520.00	\$545.00 \$32.00	\$545.00 \$6,080.00	\$580.00 \$55.00	\$580.00 \$10,450.00	\$600.00 \$204.00	\$600.00 \$38,760.00	
37	Construct 4 inch thick integral colored concrete pavement	500	SF	\$22.00	\$11,000.00	\$18.00	\$9,000.00	\$48.00	\$24,000.00	\$19.20	\$9,600.00	
	Construct 4-inch thick natural color concrete pavement	65	SF	\$69.00	\$4,485.00	\$19.60	\$1,274.00	\$17.00	\$1,105.00	\$11.41	\$741.65	
	Perform Connection to water service	1	LS	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$18,450.00	\$18,450.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	
	Furnish and install backflow preventer assembly	1	EA	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$615.00	\$615.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	
	Furnish and install wye strainer assembly Furnish and install line size gate valve (shut off valve)	1 1	EA EA	\$750.00 \$780.00	\$750.00 \$780.00	\$307.50 \$307.50	\$307.50 \$307.50	\$700.00 \$500.00	\$700.00 \$500.00	\$936.00 \$540.00	\$936.00 \$540.00	
	Furnish and install 1-1/2 inch master valve assembly	1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,168.50	\$1,168.50	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,170.00	\$1,170.00	
	Furnish and install quick coupler valve assembly	3	EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$338.25	\$1,014.75	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	
	Furnish and install 1-1/2 inch SCH40 PVC irrigation mainline	435	LF	\$26.00	\$11,310.00	\$29.00	\$12,615.00	\$6.00	\$2,610.00	\$30.21	\$13,141.35	
	Furnish and install 3 inch SCH 40 PVC irrigation sleeving	75	LF	\$29.00	\$2,175.00	\$52.90	\$3,967.50	\$8.00	\$600.00	\$30.08	\$2,256.00	
	Furnish and install 1-1/2 inch SCH 40 PVC irrigation sleeving Furnish and install SCH 40 PVC control wire conduit	250 75	LF LF	\$16.50 \$24.00	\$4,125.00 \$1,800.00	\$24.00 \$22.75	\$6,000.00 \$1,706.25	\$6.00 \$6.00	\$1,500.00 \$450.00	\$30.08 \$30.08	\$7,520.00 \$2,256.00	
	Furnish and install irrigation controller assembly	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,479.50	\$20,479.50	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$17,232.00	\$17,232.00	
	Furnish and install 1 inch drip zone control valve assembly	2	EA	\$630.00	\$1,260.00	\$522.75	\$1,045.50	\$740.00	\$1,480.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	
	Furnish and install 1 inch control valve	2	EA	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$492.00	\$984.00	\$630.00	\$1,260.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	
52	Furnish and install RZWS assembly	29	EA	\$105.00	\$3,045.00	\$79.95	\$2,318.55	\$100.00	\$2,900.00	\$792.00	\$22,968.00	
53 54	Furnish and install drip irrigation system	5,077 5,077	SF SF	\$4.20 \$1.20	\$21,323.40 \$6,092.40	\$3.38 \$0.68	\$17,160.26 \$3,452.36	\$2.50 \$0.75	\$12,692.50 \$3,807.75	\$12.27 \$1.44	\$62,294.79 \$7,310.88	
55	Perform soil preparation Furnish and install root control barrier	960	LF	\$1.20	\$13,920.00	\$0.68 \$17.84	\$3,452.36	\$9.00	\$3,807.75	\$1.44	\$19,564.80	
	Furnish and install 36-inch box tree	25	EA	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,353.00	\$33,825.00	\$960.00	\$24,000.00	\$845.00	\$21,125.00	
57	Furnish and install 1 gallon shrub	780	EA	\$11.00	\$8,580.00	\$13.53	\$10,553.40	\$12.00	\$9,360.00	\$13.61	\$10,615.80	
	Furnish and install 5 gallon shrub	689	EA	\$23.00	\$15,847.00	\$39.36	\$27,119.04	\$25.00	\$17,225.00	\$31.20	\$21,496.80	
	Furnish and install 18 foot bth date palm	2	EA	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,936.00	\$7,872.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,976.00	\$11,952.00	<u> </u>
	Furnish and install shredded wood mulch Furnish and install Entrance Monument Sign	47 1	LS	\$120.00 \$42,000.00	\$5,640.00 \$42,000.00	\$141.45 \$41,026.25	\$6,648.15 \$41,026.25	\$75.00 \$44,000.00	\$3,525.00 \$44,000.00	\$120.00 \$46,920.00	\$5,640.00 \$46,920.00	
	90 days landscape maintenance	1	LS	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$9,348.00	\$9,348.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	
	Furnish and install monument sign lighting system	1	LS	\$11,450.00	\$11,450.00	\$10,700.00	\$10,700.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,760.00	\$14,760.00	
	Railroad coordination	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	
	Construct redwood header	26	LF	\$50.00	\$1,300.00	\$54.50	\$1,417.00	\$22.00	\$572.00	\$23.08	\$600.08	
	Construct temporary fence Construct New Ornamental Swing Gate (H=7')	26 1	LF EA	\$50.00 \$7,000.00	\$1,300.00 \$7,000.00	\$36.75 \$8,364.00	\$955.50 \$8,364.00	\$110.00 \$2.900.00	\$2,860.00 \$2,900.00	\$19.23 \$5,604.00	\$499.98 \$5,604.00	
UI	Construct New Ornamental Swing Gate (FI-1)		OTAL		\$1,426,017.80		\$1,428,409.08	, ,	\$1,442,493.00		\$1,582,410.68	
	L		ΛL		ψ1, 7 20,011.00	ı	ψ :, ¬ 20, 4 03.00		ψ., ,,,,, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	1	ψ 1,002, 4 10.00	